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1 14 11033350017 PILLI HANUMANTHA RAO 216 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/14/148083 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

2 12 11080280052 KOMANDLA SAIKUMAR 195 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA115252 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

3 29 11080280083 PASILETI CHANTI 321 2025 2024 1 B TS2021SDA115259 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

4 34 11080280089 RATHOD RAHUL 380 2025 2012 1 A APJD/10/262417 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

5 19 11087530031 BHARIVARUN 244 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA205090 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

6 6 11087530065 DOVURI DHANRAJ 123 2025 2018 2 B&A TS16SDA150095 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

7 10 11087530070 EARKICHARLA THARUN 162 2025 2020 1 B TS/18/SDA/150234 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

8 5 11087530071 EDUNURI SHOBHAN 111 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA204408 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

9 17 11087530100 JADHAV RAJESH 242 2025 2017 1 A APJD/15/556625 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

10 20 11087530165 MANNEM USHA SREE 256 2025 2024 3 C,B &A TS2021SWA115008 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

11 7 11087530190 P PAVAN KALYAN 126 2025 2018 2 B&A TS2016SDA162478 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

12 16 11087530207 POCHAMONI CHANDU 231 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA150712 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

13 3 11087530208 PODENLA KESHAVULU 66 2025 2014 1 A APJD/2012/127268 5 (T) BN NCC
verified 

and found 
correct

14 18 11087530233 SANGA LIKHITHA 243 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA100990 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

15 48 13033350089 INTI CHAITHANYA 309 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA209555 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

16 166 13033350114 KONDA MADHU 2597 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA209783 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

17 101 13077320134 MUSTYALA SPANDANA 1405 2025 2020 1 A TS18JWA205325 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

18 68 13080280099 THANDA RAJANIKANTH 670 2025 2021 2 C&B TS/2018/SDA/150051 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

19 94 13086820410 PALEPU NAVATHA 1202 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SWA550086 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

20 69 13087530070 ARRURU SRINIVAS 708 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA116811 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

21 83 13087530080
AVIRENDI VAMSHI 
KRISHNA

941 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA115024 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

22 160 13087530127 BASSI JODHARAJ 2469 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA563021 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

23 104 13087530263 DYAGA VIKAS 1487 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDF180003
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

24 57 13087530285 G PRAVEEN KUMAR 385 2025 2023 2 C&B AP20SDA600527 28 (A) BN NCC -do-
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

25 174 13087530291 GADDAM MAHESH KUMAR 2883 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA155215 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

26 73 13087530341 GUVVA JEMIMAH 749 2025 2018 1 B TS16SWA/201225
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

27 180 13087530391 K VIJAY KUMAR 2985 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA165133 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

28 88 13087530418
KAPARTHI KEERTHISHREE 
VARSHITHA

1072 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA103101 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

29 95 13087530442 KETHAVATH VINOD 1231 2025 2024 3
C&B (RDC-2023, 
DELHI)

TS20SDA162047 5 (T) BN NCC -do-
RDC-2023, 

DELHI

30 75 13087530456
KONDAMADUGU 
AKSHAYA

791 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA560851 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

31 116 13087530468 KORRA RAM KUMAR 1832 2025 2023 2 C&B DL/SDA/20/322857 5 DELHI BN NCC -do-

32 77 13087530470 KOTHA SHIVANI 813 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100009 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

33 50 13087530506 M ARAVIND KUMAR 336 2025 2014 1 A APJN/12/1017585
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

34 65 13087530561 MATTA VAMSHI KRISHNA 627 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA155112 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

35 67 13087530590 MOHAMMAD SUMAYYA 645 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172251
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

36 152 13087530682 PAGILLA NAVYA 2362 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100753 2 (T) BN NCC -do-
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

37 70 13087530683 PALAKONDA PAVANI 714 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100013 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

38 51 13087530784 S UDAY KIRAN 337 2025 2019 2
B (TSC-18 
DELHI)

TS17SDA100032 2 (T) BN NCC -do-
TSC-18 
DELHI

39 117 13093490116 BEGARI PRAVEENA 1838 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA596002 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

40 63 13093490190 DAROJU VIJAY KUMAR 545 2025 2022 2 C & B TS19SDA200035 1 (T) CTR NCC -do-

41 93 13093490212 DODLA PAVAN 1187 2025 2015 2 C&B APSD/2012/261816 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

42 142 13093490266 GANJI VIJAY KUMAR 2239 2025 2024 3 C,B &A TS21SDF180023
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

43 107 13093490270 GATTU NAVEEN 1544 2025 2020 3 C&B TS17SDA200200 1 (T) CTR NCC -do-

44 44 13093490368 KALAL SUMANTH GOUD 212 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA155820 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

45 60 13093490522 MATTA UDAY KIRAN 426 2025 2019 2 C&B TS16SDA107048
1 (T) EME UNIT  
NCC

-do-

46 80 13093490559
MUSTADARLA GOURAV 
SAI

885 2025 2018 1 A TS16JDA/56828 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

47 149 13093490579 NARLA PRIYANKA 2336 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171325
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

48 183 13093490734 S PRASANNA KUMAR 3121 2025 2014 1 A APJD/2012/271427 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

49 157 13096850042 JUGNAK SATHISH 2415 2025 2017 1 B APSD/15/560724 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

50 150 13339040085 KOYAGURA VINOD 2347 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA563033 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

51 214 14087530031 JADHAV RAJESH 196 2025 2017 1 A APJD/15/556625 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

52 196 14087530067 PAYAM VIDYASAGAR 10 2025 2010 1 A APJD/08/147650 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

53 201 14087530080 SHAIK MAHABOOB ALI 60 2025 2017 1 A TS15JDA/117773 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

54 218 14258480002 ETUKALA RAJESHWARI 220 2025 2024 1 B TS2021SWA205477 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

55 197 14339040027 JADHAV BANDU NAYAK 13 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA563034 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

56 205 14339040028 JADHAV MAMATHA 122 2025 2019 1 A TS16JWA559298 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

57 222 18087530010 CHIRANJEEVI POGULA 54 2025 2001 1 A APJD/99/24743 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

58 309 19026020074 VANARASI VENKANNA 2720 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA115383 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

59 311 19087530077 BANAPURAM LOWKIKA 2746 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100001 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

60 251 19087530198 DANDUGULA SOUMYA 1137 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SWA566027 12 (T) BN NCC -do-
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

61 260 19087530231 EMMADI RAKESH 1392 2025 2016 1 A APJD/2014/157005 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

62 303 19087530324 HALAVATH PRAMEELA 2572 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA209725 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

63 293 19087530384 K VIJAY KUMAR 2196 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA165133 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

64 235 19087530566 MUDAVATH PADMA 421 2025 2017 1 A TG15JWA168249 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

65 246 19087530657 PEDDAMALLA SRIKANTH 976 2025 2025 3
C&B (RDC-25 
DELHI)

TG2022SDA566021 12 (T) BN NCC -do-
RDC-25 
DELHI

66 232 19087530670 POLAKAM MOHAN 376 2025 2024 1 B TG22SDA155213 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

67 227 19087530672 PORSHETTY SAISHRUTHI 292 2025 2021 1 C&B TS19SWA200906
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

68 225 19088280086 REKA BHARATH 232 2025 2025 2 C&B TS20SDA11081 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

69 258 19093490174
CHAMBARTHI 
DHANALAXMI

1291 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551658 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

70 314 19093490706 PANDIRI LIKHITHA 2888 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA550334 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

71 240 19096840096 PILLI HANUMANTHA RAO 610 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/14/148083 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

72 241 19096850013 CHAWAN DHARAM SINGH 627 2025 2017 1 B APSD/15/560714 32 (T) BN NCC -do-
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

73 245 19096850093 YENKA PRASAD 969 2025 2021 2 B&A TS19SDA560133 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

74 266 19158280026 BHAVANI 1577 2025 2022 1 B TS19SWA165644 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

75 253 19258480086 KARDURI SURESH 1208 2025 2020 1 B TS18SDA204444 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

76 284 19258480171 THOTA ANJANNA 2039 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA204717 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

77 282 19339040118 SIDDIRAM RAKESH 1974 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA566232 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

78 250 19345830004 AMGOTH SACHIN 1120 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550257 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

79 324 20339040016 SABA TABASSUM 71 2025 2017 2 C&B APSW/13/123812 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

80 331 21087530009 ARRAJELLA NAGARAJU 65 2025 2020 1 B TS18SDA115211 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

81 330 21087530098 KOLA SHIVA KRISHNA 63 2025 2019 2 C&B TS/2016/SDA/155919 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

82 327 21087530129 MANNEM USHA SREE 37 2025 2024 3 C,B &A TS2021SWA115008 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

83 326 21087530148
MOHD KALEEM AHMED 
KHAN

30 2025 1983 2 C&B APSD/79/28094 9 (T) BN NCC
Conform
ation not 
recived 

84 337 21087530166 P KHASIMBEE 105 2025 2022 2 C&B AP19SWA621065
9 (A) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

85 341 21087530172 PANJALA SAI 178 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA115625 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

86 339 21087530174 PATEL SAIPRAKASH 131 2025 2023 2 C&B TS19SDA556140 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

87 328 21153210005 BATTA YOGESH KUMAR 38 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100021 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

88 2355 22014130001 ALUVALA VINOD KUMAR 263 2025 2024 2 C&B AP21SDA600032 28 (A) BN NCC -do-

89 346 22087530004 AMGOTH RAVI 60 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDN111555
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

90 351 22087530006 ARRAJELLA NAGARAJU 127 2025 2020 1 B TS18SDA115211 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

91 353 22087530016 BATTU MANASA 153 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SWA172224
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

92 361 22087530018 BATTULA DINESH 223 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA550421 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

93 371 22087530040
CHINTHAKAYALA 
MAMATHA

309 2025 2017 1 B TS15SWA115068 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

94 347 22087530050 EARKICHARLA THARUN 71 2025 2020 1 B TS/18/SDA/150234 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

95 345 22087530135 POCHAMONI CHANDU 39 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA150712 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

96 363 22087530153 SABAVATH RAJASHEKAR 229 2025 2025 1 B TG2023SDA023246 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

8
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

97 355 22087530168 TELUKANTI SANJANA 173 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA174596
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

98 362 22093490015 BONDELI MAHESH 225 2025 2012 1 B APSD/2011/271453 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

99 348 22093490096 VASURI VINAY KUMAR 76 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDA118176 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

100 357 22158280006 KOMMA SHIVA KUMAR 178 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA168405 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

101 379 23087530002 ABBAVATHI DEEKSHITHA 61 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172221
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

102 394 23087530004 AJMEERA ANIL 190 2025 2018 1 B TS16SDA115367 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

103 403 23087530015 AZMEERA ANILKUMAR 274 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDF213209
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

104 380 23087530019 BANDA KARTHIK 77 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA115465 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

105 378 23087530032 BATTULA DINESH 57 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA550421 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

106 398 23087530033 BEGINI RAJA BABU 228 2025 2017 1 B TS15/SDA/150643 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

107 399 23087530060
CHINTHAKAYALA 
MAMATHA

229 2025 2017 1 B TS15SWA115068 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

108 375 23087530080 ERROLLA SAIKUMAR 28 2025 2022 1 B TS19SDA100842 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

9
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

109 388 23087530137 KATHULA BHAVISHYALIPI 148 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA155840 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

110 396 23087530145 KOLA SHIVA KRISHNA 219 2025 2019 2 C&B TS/2016/SDA/155919 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

111 393 23087530148 KOMATIREDDY SAHITHYA 189 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SWA155979 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

112 387 23087530190 MERUGU TEJAPRIYA 144 2025 2021 1 B TS19SWA560843 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

113 384 23087530205 NALLA RAM KIRAN 129 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDA209770 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

114 383 23087530215 NITHISH M 95 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA165312 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

115 389 23087530219 PABBATI UDAY 172 2025 2016 1 A APJA/14/133261
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

116 392 23087530227 PASILETI CHANTI 183 2025 2024 1 B TS2021SDA115259 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

117 386 23087530272 VADTHYA NARESH 142 2025 2020 1 B TS18SDA115057 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

118 460 31014130123 P NAVEEN 1123 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA168415 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

119 469 31026020028 NANDIPATI GOPICHANDU 1323 2025 2024 1 B TS2021SDA115381 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

120 465 31026020044 VANARASI VENKANNA 1268 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA115383 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

10
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NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

121 2351 31033350002 AJMEERA PAVANI 584 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA209567 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

122 434 31033350022
BELLAMKONDA 
TEJAVIGNESH

529 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA208701 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

123 421 31086820148 RAKESH KAMBALA 262 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550258 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

124 463 31086820165 SHEELAM DIVYA 1211 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551704 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

125 2349 31086820183 UPPARI SIRI CHANDANA 1201 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172233
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

126 2349 31086820183 UPPARI SIRI CHANDANA 1201 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172233
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

127 417 31087530006 ABBAVATHI DEEKSHITHA 189 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172221
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

128 410 31087530153 CHELIMELLA INDIRA 106 2025 2016 1 B APSW/2014/135135 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

129 442 31087530161 CHINNALA AMULYA 723 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108495
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

130 408 31087530174 D S AKASH 53 2025 2022 1 B TS2020SDA162169 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

131 423 31087530177
DANTHURI BHAGYA 
LAKSHMI

289 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108040
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

132 413 31087530184 DASYAPU SAIPRASUNA 116 2025 2023 1 B TS21SWA118260
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-
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133 445 31087530277 GUGLOTHU HARILAL 736 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA595408 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

134 446 31087530283
GUMADIDHALA SAMPATH 
KUMR

742 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100714 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

135 451 31087530290 HALAVATH PRAMEELA 797 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA209725 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

136 431 31087530296
HEMA PRAKASH 
DEVARAJU

464 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA118251
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

137 443 31087530346
KAPARTHI KEERTHISHREE 
VARSHITHA

724 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA103101 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

138 411 31087530476 MATTA UDAY KIRAN 110 2025 2019 2 C&B TS16SDA107048
1 (T) EME UNIT  
NCC

-do-

139 424 31087530570 ORAGANTI SOUJANYA 296 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108520
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

140 416 31087530577 PALLE MOHAN 163 2025 2025 1 B TG2023SDA023304 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

141 426 31087530611 PULIJALA SWETHA 353 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWN111525
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

142 478 31087530623 R SARITHA 1506 2025 2015 1 B APSW/13/269205 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

143 427 31087530704 SILIVERU RAKESH 399 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA100740 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

144 2350 31096850023 KARMANKAR RAJESHWARI 1002 2025 2025 1 B TG2023SWA009512
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

12
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145 2350 31096850023 KARMANKAR RAJESHWARI 1002 2025 2025 1 B TG2023SWA009512
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

146 447 31153210081 PHATHEPURAM VAMSHI 758 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SDA115389 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

147 415 31258480068 GUGULOTHU ANIL 139 2025 2014 1 A APJA/12/155306
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

148 457 31339040027 CHAKRI KARAM 912 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA550590 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

149 580 33014130018 GOURUGALLA MAHESH 1456 2025 2025 2 C & B TG2022SDA165655 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

150 491 33024290056
SADDALA 
UMAMAHESWARI

211 2025 2025 2 C & B TG2022SWA209313 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

151 598 33026020029 NANDIPATI GOPICHANDU 1826 2025 2024 1 B TS2021SDA115381 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

152 548 33033350017 DESHABOINA VINAY 888 2025 2025 2 C & B TG2022SDA209197 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

153 544 33033350048 MADAKAM KALYANI 856 2025 2025 2 C & B TG2022SWA209713 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

154 572 33077320008 ASALLA RAKESH 1287 2025 2019 1 B TS2017SDA205065 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

155 563 33077320049 KAMERA SHIVANI 1116 2025 2024 2 C & B TS21SWA205464 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

156 532 33080280012 AMGOVATH RAVI NAYAK 701 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA165302 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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157 504 33080280085 G MAHENDRA SAGAR 381 2025 2024 2 C & B TS21SDN111552
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

158 533 33080280125 KALLEDA VENNELA 716 2025 2025 2 C & B TG22SWA100006 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

159 485 33080280207 P VIJAYSINGH 32 2025 2017 2 C & B APSD/14/219381 25 (A) BN NCC -do-

160 513 33080280220 POLAKAM MOHAN 534 2025 2024 1 B TG22SDA155213 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

161 569 33080280229 RAJAMGARI MADHU 1256 2025 2025 2 C & B TG2022SDA595411 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

162 483 33080280287 VOJJALA SHREENIDHI 18 2025 2023 2 C & B TS20SWA108008
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

163 530 33087520038
BHUKYA 
VENKATESHWARLU

693 2025 2019 1 B TS17SDA209209 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

164 508 33087520049 CHAKKANI RAMESH 439 2025 2024 2 C & B TS21SDA103234 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

165 546 33087520135 KORABOINA TEJA SAI 880 2025 2025 2 C & B TG22SDA100034 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

166 534 33087530036 CHAWAN ARUN 730 2025 2016 1 A APJD/14/262417 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

167 557 33087530103 KORRA RAM KUMAR 1034 2025 2023 2 C & B DL/SDA/20/322857 5 DELHI BN NCC -do-

168 506 33087530149
NUNAVATH MANGAL 
SINGH

397 2025 2020 1 B TS18SDA555187 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

14
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169 540 33087530182 RANGINENI SHIVAKUMAR 827 2025 2020 1 B TS2018SDA10187 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

170 490 33087530198
SHAISTA MOHAMMED 
ASAD

183 2025 2024 3 C , B & A TS2021SWA595028 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

171 2354 33093490016 ALUVALA VINOD KUMAR 756 2025 2024 2 C&B AP21SDA600032 28 (A) BN NCC -do-

172 500 33093490067 BUKYA KIRAN 274 2025 2025 2 C & B TG2022SDA566234 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

173 547 33093490109 E ANIL KUMAR 887 2023 2025 2 C & B TS21SDA100011 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

174 495 33093490114 EDUNURI SHOBHAN 234 2025 2021 2 C & B TS18SDA204408 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

175 512 33093490155 JAKKALA RAJ KUMAR 527 2025 2024 2 C & B TS2021SDA115028 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

176 581 33093490271 MYAKALA MANISHA 1484 2025 2025 2 C & B TG2022SWA171265
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

177 567 33093490281 NARLA PRIYANKA 1245 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171325
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

178 519 33093490286 NENAVATH GOVERDHAN 588 2025 2016 1 A APJD/14/104034 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

179 510 33093490297 PADALA NITHIN 491 2025 2025 2 C & B TG2022SDN111581
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

180 516 33093490314 POLEPALLY LOKESH GOUD 563 2025 2024 2 C & B TS2021SDA165125 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

15



S.
N

o OU S 
No

Hall Ticket 
No

Candidate Name Rank

Y
ea

r 
of

 
pa

ss
in

g 
Q

u
al

if
yi

n
g 

E
xa

m
Y

ea
r 

of
 

N
C

C
 c

er
t 

pa
ss

  o
n 

or
 b

ef
or

e 
ql

fy
 e

xa
m

)

No. of  
NCC 
Cert

NCC cert (C/B/A) Regt  No. Unit

V
er

if
ie

d 
&

 
F

ou
nd

 

Remarks

NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

181 496 33093490359 SILIVERU RAKESH 241 2025 2022 2 C & B TS19SDA100740 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

182 538 33095770017 BANOTHU VIJAY 812 2025 2024 2 C & B TS21SDA208994 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

183 528 33095770079 KAMBLE TEJASWANI 663 2025 2015 1 B APSW/13/261721 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

184 545 33095770107 MALOTH SAI KUMAR 878 2025 2024 2 C & B TS21SDA208995 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

185 561 33095770134 PEDDAMALLA SRIKANTH 1100 2025 2025 3
C & B (RDC-24 
DELHI)

TG2022SDA566021 12 (T) BN NCC -do-
RDC-24 
DELHI

186 489 33095770141 RATHLAVATH SATHISH 172 2025 2018 1 B TS/15/SDA/165851 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

187 555 33096840014 DUGGIRALAPATI KAMAL 1002 2025 2024 2 C & B TS21SDA209421 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

188 511 33096840029 MALOTH VENU 521 2025 2022 2 C & B TS19SDA209420 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

189 497 33096850021 GUNDOJI SAITEJA 251 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA576876 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

190 493 33096850050 SURAM RAHUL 218 2025 2013 2 C & B APSD/10/261239 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

191 541 33153210030 PHATHEPURAM VAMSHI 832 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SDA115389 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

192 507 33339040005 BAMAN SRIKANTH 406 2025 2019 1 B TS17SDA556429 12 (T) BN NCC -do-
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193 622 34087530001 A ANAND 318 2025 2025 2 C&B AP22SDA408807 25 (A) BN NCC -do-

194 623 34087530010 AJMERA VINOD NAYAK 327 2025 2014 3 C,B&A APSD/2012/257295 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

195 624 34087530025 ARELLA KOUSHIK 333 2025 2018 1 B TS16SDA204537 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

196 621 34087530115 CHUKKALA SAI RAM 299 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDF180010
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

197 602 34087530123 DAROJU VIJAY KUMAR 127 2025 2022 2 C & B TS19SDA200035 1 (T) CTR NCC -do-

198 636 34087530128 DASARI VISHNU VARDHAN 542 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG22SDA100025 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

199 619 34087530165 ESTARI SRINATH 267 2025 2020 1 B TS2018SDA160797 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

200 615 34087530308 KOLLI SHIVA SHANKAR 214 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA165143 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

201 640 34087530320 KORRA RAM KUMAR 569 2025 2023 2 C&B DL/SDA/20/322857 5 DELHI BN NCC -do-

202 626 34087530324 KOTHAGOLLA SHIVUDU 392 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SDA1654510 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

203 627 34087530338 KUNDENAPALLY MOHAN 408 2025 2019 1 B TS17SDA115044 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

204 625 34087530480 PASTAM SAGAR 380 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA206562 10 (T) BN NCC -do-
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205 632 34087530608
SURAMPALLI 
PARSHARAMULU

435 2025 2009 2 C&B APSD/05/121685 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

206 610 34153210011 GAJULA SOWMYA 181 2025 2021 1 B TS18SWA115344 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

207 638 34258480023
DHANUSH TEJA 
GUGULOTH

549 2025 2019 1 A TJD/2017/146659 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

208 651 34258480035 KAMERA SHIVANI 729 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SWA205464 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

209 656 34339040003 ATLA VINEETH 769 2025 2019 1 B TS17SDA555407 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

210 698 35033350019 ISLAVATH PRIYANKA 358 2025 2025 1 B TG2023SWA009510
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

211 677 35033350028 MALOTH VENU 167 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA209420 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

212 711 35086820033 LOKINI PALLAVI 558 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA550009 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

213 710 35086820058
VALLAMGALLA 
SAHASMITHA

556 2025 2023 1 B TS21SWA174580
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

214 663 35087530029 ARRURU SATHISH 38 2025 2018 1 A TS16JDA116873 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

215 666 35087530044 B SWATHI 57 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172219
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

216 668 35087530058 BANDA KARTHIK 66 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA115465 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

18
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217 705 35087530061 BANOTH DURJAN PRASAD 480 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA209359 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

218 702 35087530079 BATTU MANASA 402 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172224
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

219 724 35087530116 BOYA SUDHAKAR 686 2025 2016 1 A APJD/2016/116010 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

220 721 35087530128 CHAKALI MAHENDRA 649 2025 2018 1 A TS16JDA116047 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

221 682 35087530193 G MAHENDRA SAGAR 193 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDN111552
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

222 692 35087530202 GADDAM NAVEEN 308 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA115186 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

223 726 35087530205 GADHE GANESH 721 2025 2021 2 C&B TS2017SDA155483 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

224 688 35087530209 GAJJA PRAVEEN GOUD 267 2025 2022 1 B TS19SDF180248
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

225 685 35087530213 GANGOLLA SREEJA 238 2025 2020 2 C&B TS17SWA555301 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

226 704 35087530244 JADAV SANTHOSH 462 2025 2017 1 A APJD/15/565021 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

227 680 35087530289 KARDHURI PRASHANTH 187 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA204976 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

228 675 35087530317 KOMARA THRISHMA 126 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172217
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

19
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229 670 35087530318 KOMATIREDDY SAHITHYA 92 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SWA155979 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

230 694 35087530341 LINGAMPELLY SRINIVAS 318 2025 2018 1 B TS16SDA150817 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

231 672 35087530394 MOGULLA VENU 101 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/13/151208 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

232 678 35087530396 MOHAMMAD SUMAYYA 173 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172251
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

233 686 35087530463
PARVATHAPURAM 
SHRAVANI

254 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SWA150675 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

234 719 35087530465 PASTHAM SREENU 637 2025 2013 1 B APSN/12/1018191
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

235 693 35087530541 SOMA VANI 311 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172220
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

236 673 35087530559 TEJAVATH PRAKASH 110 2025 2021 1 B TS/2019/SDA/151096 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

237 676 35087530560 TELUKANTI SANJANA 138 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA174596
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

238 665 35096850016 SURAM RAHUL 42 2025 2013 2 C&B APSD/10/261239 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

239 683 35153210023 JAKKALA RAJ KUMAR 196 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA115028 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

240 681 35339040052 SIDDIRAM RAKESH 188 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA566232 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

20
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241 732 36096850002 KOPPULA REECHA 63 2025 2019 2 C&B TS16SWA560005 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

242 757 37086820026 CHILUKA AMULYA 369 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWF180062
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

243 774 37086820072 NERELLA SHRIYA 697 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551645 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

244 740 37087530027 ARRURU SATHISH 121 2025 2018 1 A TS16JDA116873 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

245 746 37087530081 CHAWAN ARUN 195 2025 2016 1 A APJD/14/262417 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

246 762 37087530101 DANDUGULA SOUMYA 476 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SWA566027 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

247 748 37087530136 GATTU NAGARAJU 213 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDF180002
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

248 751 37087530298 PORSHETTY SAISHRUTHI 254 2025 2021 1 B TS19SWA200906
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

249 752 37087530303 RANGINENI SHIVAKUMAR 255 2025 2020 1 B TS2018SDA160187 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

250 745 37087530307 RAVUTLA PRATHYUSHA 194 2025 2021 2 C&B TS17SDA556121 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

251 755 37153210037 RAMAVATH SHIVA 302 2025 2022 1 B TS19SDA116276 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

252 770 37339040012 BAMANI RAJENDER 645 2025 2010 3
C&B (LRDC-
10)

APSD/09/261802 32 (T) BN NCC -do- LRDC-10
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253 766 37339040057 MANGALI NAVEEN 547 2025 2025 1 C&B TG2022SDA563025 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

254 786 38258480017 BANDI KOTESHWAR 99 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA204985 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

255 807 39014130010 YASMEEN BEGUM 133 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SWA165511 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

256 798 39087530039 KASHETTI AVANTHI 43 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA2012019
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

257 811 39087530046 KORRA SUMAN 155 2025 2024 1 B TG2021SDA205266 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

258 801 39258480008 BANDI KOTESHWAR 76 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA204985 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

259 803 39258480043 MOGULAGANI VIJAY 110 2025 2020 2 C&B TS17SDA205040 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

260 812 39339040001 YERROLLA SAI NITHIN 158 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA564761 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

261 942 40014130023 BONASI PREMALATHA 1932 2025 2020 1 A TS18JWA165346 8 (T) BN NCC FAIL 

262 980 40014130132 P NAVEEN 2361 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA168415 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

263 912 40033350019 BANOTH SRAVANTHI 1510 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA209583 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

264 1012 40033350127 MADAKAM KALYANI 2891 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA209713 11 (T) BN NCC -do-
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265 899 40033350139 MALOTH VENU 1221 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA209420 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

266 891 40079440091 RAGALLA SAI KRISHNA 1060 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA205121 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

267 889 40079440116 YATA SUPRIYA 1033 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SWA201613
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

268 986 40086820092 ELLAMULA POOJITHA 2481 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171590
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

269 969 40086820211 NADISHARAM RANITH 2213 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA53023 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

270 951 40086820236 RAKESH KAMBALA 2059 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550258 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

271 876 40086820250 SANDA CHARAN 897 2025 2022 1 B TS19SDA560655 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

272 910 40087530029 AMGOVATH RAVI NAYAK 1465 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA165302 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

273 817 40087530038 ARAKALA SAHITHI 46 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SWA200927
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

274 882 40087530082 BALSU ANUHYA 964 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171269
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

275 829 40087530096 BANOTHU NARASIMHA 276 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA208894 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

276 1009 40087530161 BOYA SUDHAKAR 2845 2025 2016 1 A APJD/2016/116010 31 (T) BN NCC -do-
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277 860 40087530194 CHERKA BALAKRISHNA 719 2025 2018 1 B TS16DA165107 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

278 819 40087530238 DHEERA KUKUDAPU 81 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100763 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

279 896 40087530255 EERALA PRASANNA LAXMI 1144 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA108722
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

280 835 40087530268 G MAHENDRA SAGAR 353 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDN111552
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

281 822 40087530283 GADHAM RISHIKHA 130 2025 2023 2 C&B TS20SWA108055
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

282 900 40087530292 GANDLA SWAPNA 1254 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA595122 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

283 934 40087530333
GUMADIDHALA SAMPATH 
KUMR

1806 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100714 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

284 888 40087530335 GUNDAM BHAVYA SRI 1032 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SWF213508
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

285 837 40087530351 JAKAPOLU NARASIMHA 418 2025 2024 2 C&B TS20SDA162004 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

286 840 40087530365 JEELLA DEVENDER 495 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA595406 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

287 935 40087530367 JIGATA SAHITHIPRASANNA 1807 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWF180063
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

288 833 40087530411
KANUGANTI MANI 
SHRUTHI

318 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWF180058
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

24



S.
N

o OU S 
No

Hall Ticket 
No

Candidate Name Rank

Y
ea

r 
of

 
pa

ss
in

g 
Q

u
al

if
yi

n
g 

E
xa

m
Y

ea
r 

of
 

N
C

C
 c

er
t 

pa
ss

  o
n 

or
 b

ef
or

e 
ql

fy
 e

xa
m

)

No. of  
NCC 
Cert

NCC cert (C/B/A) Regt  No. Unit

V
er

if
ie

d 
&

 
F

ou
nd

 

Remarks

NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

289 905 40087530442 KETHAVATH VINOD 1338 2025 2024 3
C&B (RDC-
2023, DELHI)

TS20SDA162047 5 (T) BN NCC -do-
RDC-2023, 
DELHI

290 824 40087530453 KOMMULA MEGHANA 182 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA108900
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

291 843 40087530454 KONDANI AVAN 529 2025 2025 1 B TG2023SDA007962 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

292 932 40087530457 KONERU KARTHIK 1791 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA150661 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

293 842 40087530495 M ARAVIND KUMAR 524 2025 2014 1 A APJN/12/1017585
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

294 2360 40087530502
M JAYA 
CHAMUNDESHWARI

639 2025 2022 2 C & B TS19SWA155397 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

295 831 40087530559 MATTA UDAY KIRAN 300 2025 2019 2 C&B TS16SDA107048
1 (T) EME UNIT  
NCC

-do-

296 866 40087530594 MOLUGU SIRI PRASANNA 766 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWF180054
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

297 906 40087530685 PALLIKONDA SHRAVYA 1380 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171328
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

298 970 40087530696 PATHLAVTH PANDU 2215 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA150105 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

299 1004 40087530703 PEDDAMALLA SRIKANTH 2793 2025 2025 3
C&B (RDC-25, 
DELHI)

TG2022SDA566021 12 (T) BN NCC -do-
RDC-25, 
DELHI

300 885 40087530794 S PRASANNA KUMAR 1004 2025 2014 1 A APJD/2012/271427 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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301 841 40087530860
SURAMPALLI 
PARSHARAMULU

507 2025 2009 2 C&B APSD/05/121685 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

302 955 40093490001 A ANAND 2090 2025 2025 2 C&B AP22SDA408807 25 (A) BN NCC -do-

303 836 40093490019 AJMEERA NEELAVARDHAN 370 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA205388 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

304 849 40093490117 BODDU POOJA 592 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171287
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

305 873 40093490286 GUGULOTHU NARESH 857 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA115050 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

306 895 40093490301
HEMA PRAKASH 
DEVARAJU

1140 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA118251
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

307 967 40093490324 JATOTH PRIYANKA 2197 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA595124 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

308 844 40093490431 KOTHAGOLLA SHIVUDU 546 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SDA165451 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

309 871 40093490438 KOYYADA PAVANI GOUD 837 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108510
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

310 862 40093490482 M PRAVALLIKA 723 2025 2020 2 C&B TS17SWA103469 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

311 830 40093490494
MADDHIKUNTA 
VENKATESH

284 2025 2013 1 B APSD/2012/291204 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

312 929 40093490527 MATTA VAMSHI KRISHNA 1750 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA155112 3 (T) BN NCC -do-
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313 846 40093490557 MUDU PAVAN KUMAR 578 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDA101046 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

314 854 40093490563 N NARESH 683 2025 2022 2 C&B AP19SDA408760 25 (A) BN NCC -do-

315 814 40093490580 NAMBI VINAY 18 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA107070
1 (T) EME UNIT  
NCC

-do-

316 863 40093490589 NARLA PRIYANKA 748 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171325
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

317 851 40093490622 PANUGOTHU SRIKANTH 626 2025 2020 1 B TS18SDA115287 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

318 827 40093490642 POCHAMONI CHANDU 211 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA150712 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

319 879 40096850024 GUNDOJI SAITEJA 910 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA576876 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

320 2353 40096850059 RATHOD RAJITHA 2902 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171279
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

321 884 40158280093 K SANGEETHA 978 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172230
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

322 924 40158280130
MEEDINDLA 
UMESHCHANDRA

1697 2025 2017 1 B TG15SDA165810 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

323 826 40158280158 S HARSHA VARDHAN 197 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA150916 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

324 978 40258480007 ASALLA RAKESH 2280 2025 2019 1 B TS2017SDA205065 10 (T) BN NCC -do-
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325 832 40258480121 KOLLA DURGA PAVANI 316 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SWA205135 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

326 877 40339040081 KONDA RAMYASRI 905 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA560086 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

327 825 40339040125 PAWAR VISHAL 195 2025 2017 1 A APJD/15/561217 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

328 1042 41080280090 KATHULA BHAVISHYALIPI 409 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA155840 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

329 1025 41080280109 MARIYAM FATIMA 109 2025 2024 2 C&B TS20SWA171355
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

330 1032 41086820012 BOLLARAM CHANDU 265 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550343 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

331 1062 41087530007
AENUPOTHULA 
VENKATESH

617 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/2013/128123 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

332 1061 41087530042 BATHARAJU VAISHALINI 616 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108489
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

333 1039 41087530052 BODAGAMA SATHWIK 344 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100022 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

334 1065 41087530090 GADDAMIDI RAMESH 637 2025 2018 1 A TS16JDA565054 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

335 1036 41087530093
GAJJELLI SARVAMADHAV 
JITH

306 2025 2023 2 C&B TS20SDA103442 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

336 1026 41087530280
SORUPAKA 
KUMARASWAMY

175 2025 2020 2 C&B TS17SDA205408 10 (T) BN NCC -do-
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337 1066 41087530301 THANDURI LEENA 640 2025 2018 1 B TSSW/15/248904 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

338 1063 41087530322
VENKATAPURAM 
RAMBABU

620 2025 2020 2 B (LRDC-20) TS/2018/SDA/155353 3 (T) BN NCC -do- LRDC-20

339 1030 41093490037 THARALA PREETHI 225 2025 2013 1 A APJW/2011/106223
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

340 1037 41258480023 MUSTYALA SPANDANA 316 2025 2020 1 A TS18JWA205325 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

341 1035 41339040014 MAMIDI VASU 291 2025 2023 2 C&B TS20SDA556229 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

342 1047 41339040017 NEROLLA POOJA 434 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA566023 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

343 1095 42024290002 ATURI NAVEEN 279 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA208899 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

344 1111 42024290004 BANDARI SAI 510 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA208885 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

345 1116 42024290010 CHEEMALA NAVEEN 577 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA209661 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

346 1093 42024290022 PADDAM GOPICHANDU 275 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA209349 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

347 1089 42033350007 DUGGIRALAPATI KAMAL 221 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDA209421 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

348 1104 42033350008 INTI CHAITHANYA 426 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA209555 11 (T) BN NCC -do-
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349 1068 42080280043 N CHENNAIAH 1 2025 2023 2 C&B TS20SDA165911 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

350 1091 42080280050 PALLE MOHAN 238 2025 2025 1 B TG2023SDA023304 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

351 1098 42086820042 SANDA CHARAN 367 2025 2022 1 B TS19SDA560655 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

352 1096 42087530009 ARRURU SRINIVAS 291 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA116811 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

353 1107 42087530010 ATLA VINEETH 475 2025 2019 1 B TS17SDA555407 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

354 1079 42087530024 BANOTH DURJAN PRASAD 142 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA209359 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

355 1072 42087530035 BODDU BUBLI NALINI 86 2025 2019 2 C&B TS/2016/SWA/108735 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

356 1097 42087530042 CHAKALI MAHENDRA 333 2025 2018 1 A TS16JDA116047 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

357 1112 42087530043 CHAKRI KARAM 552 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA550590 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

358 1087 42087530062 EDUNURI SHOBHAN 212 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA204408 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

359 1077 42087530069 GADDAM NAVEEN 131 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA115186 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

360 1103 42087530071 GADDAMEEDI SRISHAILAM 390 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA595438 33 (T) BN NCC -do-
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361 1088 42087530078 GANDHE VAMSHI KRISHNA 220 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100027 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

362 1075 42087530097
KANUGANTI MANI 
SHRUTHI

120 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWF180058
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

363 1128 42087530139 MOLUGU SIRI PRASANNA 698 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWF180054
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

364 1125 42087530163 PANJALA SAI 663 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA115625 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

365 1071 42087530177 RAJABOINA HARISH 73 2025 2018 1 B TS16SDA205378 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

366 1074 42087530213 VIKRAM RATHOD 119 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA551153 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

367 1082 42093490017 AMGOTH RAVI 182 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDN111555
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

368 1109 42093490100 JAKKALA RAJ KUMAR 493 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA115028 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

369 1100 42093490212 RAHUL MEKALA 373 2025 2022 2 B&A AP20SDA340665 18 (A) BN NCC

Conformati
on not 
recived 
from the 

370 2362 42093490223 S GANESH 232 2025 2020 1 B TS2018SDA160726 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

371 1084 42093490242 THADURI ARAVIND 184 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA155169 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

372 1085 42093490257 YASARLA AVINASH 203 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA550092 9 (T) BN NCC -do-
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373 1094 42158280011 T AJAY KUMAR 277 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA165428 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

374 1173 43014130022 ESLAVATH VISHAL 665 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA168413 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

375 1150 43014130057 PITTALA RAJITHA 419 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA165206 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

376 1168 43026020009 JILLAPALLI BHAVYA SRI 631 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172241
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

377 1161 43033350015 DHARAVATH JAGADISH 538 2025 2020 1 A TS18JDA209711 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

378 1144 43087530015 ALKA ADVAITHA 334 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108258
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

379 1131 43087530064
BANOTH VENKAT 
PRAVEEN

48 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/13/1017128
1 (T) EME UNIT  
NCC

-do-

380 1146 43087530074 BATTULA DINESH 373 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA550421 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

381 1134 43087530124 CHINNALA AMULYA 151 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108495
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

382 1148 43087530192 GANDHE VAMSHI KRISHNA 403 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100027 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

383 1182 43087530195 GANGOLLA SREEJA 790 2025 2020 2 C&B TS17SWA555301 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

384 1157 43087530253 K VIJAY KUMAR 496 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA165133 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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385 1177 43087530271
KAPARTHI KEERTHISHREE 
VARSHITHA

722 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA103101 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

386 1171 43087530306 KOMATIREDDY SAHITHYA 657 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SWA155979 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

387 2358 43087530341 M CHENNAKESHAVULU 444 2025 2017 1 A TG15JDA166250 8 (T) BN NCC

388 2358 43087530341 M CHENNAKESHAVULU 444 2025 2017 1 A TG15JDA166250 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

389 1166 43087530386 MERAVATH DATHU 579 2025 2018 1 A TS16JDA116998 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

390 1142 43087530426
NALAPARAJU 
SURYADWAJA

316 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDA101019 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

391 1169 43087530435 NEHA THAKUR 635 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA118339
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

392 1139 43087530473 PATEL SAIPRAKASH 275 2025 2023 2 C&B TS19SDA556140 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

393 1132 43087530548 SAMBA TEJASWI 79 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108248
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

394 1154 43087530577
SORUPAKA 
KUMARASWAMY

482 2025 2020 2 C&B TS17SDA205408 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

395 1160 43087530578
SOUDASOTHU 
RAJYALAKSHMI

537 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21/SWA/200606 1 (T) CTR NCC -do-

396 1138 43087530586
SURAMPALLI 
PARSHARAMULU

252 2025 2009 2 C&B APSD/05/121685 1 (T) BN NCC -do-
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397 1135 43087530589 SURYAVAMSHI SHIVANI 208 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171298
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

398 1137 43087530645 VIKRAM RATHOD 247 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA551153 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

399 1152 43087530646
VIPPAGUNTA SATYA 

SWARUP
454 2025 2025 2 C&B AP22SDF300123

8 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

Conform
ation not 
recived 

400 1165 43258480050 KALAM KALYANI 578 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA200928
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

401 1158 43339040010 CHAKRI KARAM 506 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA550590 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

402 1255 51079440051 GADDA RAJKUMAR 1944 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA204240 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

403 1188 51079440056 GAIKWAD NAGESH 68 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDF213232
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

404 1249 51080280036
BADAVATH SRAVAN 
KUMAR

1628 2025 2017 1 A APJD/15/560121 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

405 1197 51080280066 BEGARI SHAILU 297 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA164544 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

406 1191 51080280250 KATURI ADITYA 161 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA150219 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

407 1207 51080280372
MUNEEBA AFREEN  
HURIYA

639 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA595107 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

408 1294 51080280582 YELUPULA BHAVANI 2943 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SWA550440 9 (T) BN NCC -do-
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409 1303 51086820200 KANAKAM PUJA 3032 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551662 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

410 1326 51086820284 MOOD AKHILA 3617 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA576606 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

411 1310 51086820411 THAMMANAVENI NAVEEN 3115 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550041 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

412 1225 51086820436 VIJAYAGIRI RENUKA 1031 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA576435 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

413 1221 51087530414 PASTAM SAGAR 941 2025 2019 1 A TS17JDA206562 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

414 1292 51088220220
MALOTHU SHASHI 
BHARGAV

2885 2025 2017 1 A TS15JDN112532
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

415 1216 51088220262 NALLA RAM KIRAN 799 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDA209770 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

416 1219 51093490254 KASANI MUKHESH 853 2025 2025 1 B TG2022SDA115012 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

417 1240 51093490406 NENAVATH SWATHI 1381 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA166049 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

418 1195 51093490568 THAKUR SHREYA 274 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SWA172236
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

419 1242 51093490578 U ANITHA 1393 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWF180061
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

420 1289 51093490582 UPPARI INDU 2796 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA166052 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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421 1280 51093490599 VATTU JAYAKUMAR 2545 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA595409 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

422 1265 51095770078 GUDDI PRAVALLIKA 2064 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA150135 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

423 1241 51096850005
BONAGIRI 
DIVYABHARATHI

1388 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA560084 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

424 1276 51153210027 DOMALAPALLY NAVYA 2404 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA115035 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

425 1284 51153210089 THIRUMALA SHAILAJA 2622 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SWA115028 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

426 1198 51339040005 AMPOLI KISHORE 309 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SDA578232 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

427 1194 51380390101 THALLA ASHWINI 255 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA550338 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

428 1340 56033350051 VAJJA PRASHANTH 130 2025 2020 2 C&B TS17SDA208752 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

429 1372 56087530027
ARRANAGULA 
YUGENDHAR

1046 2025 2021 1 B TS19SDA100140 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

430 1348 56087530053 BANDI HARI KRISHNA 284 2025 2019 3
C&B (TSC 
DELHI-2018)

TS/2016/SDA/155903 3 (T) BN NCC -do-
TSC 
DELHI-
2018

431 1345 56087530107 ERUGURALA KAVERI 231 2025 2014 1 A APJG/2012/252263 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

432 1344 56087530117 G VENKATESH 222 2025 2017 1 B TG15SDA165646 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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433 1336 56087530207 M YADAGIRI 87 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/2014/275748 28 (A) BN NCC -do-

434 1369 56087530279 P CHETAN 980 2025 2018 3
C&B (LIDC-
2017)

TS15/SDA/150834 1 (T) BN NCC -do- LIDC-2017

435 1350 56087530291 PATTI HARISHKUMAR 409 2025 2012 1 B APSD/11/257294 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

436 1346 56093490036 BEERAPU JESSICA 239 2025 2021 2 C&B TS2018SWA150118 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

437 1343 56096850015 KOKKULA MALLIKARJUN 216 2025 2015 1 B APSD/2013/261233 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

438 1440 57014130028 K BAL RAJ 428 2025 2014 3 C,B&A APSD/2011/271463 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

439 1401 57026020022 KARNE OM PRASHANTHI 235 2025 2024 2 C&B TS20SWF180114
1 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

440 1388 57033350028 DHARAVATH SUNEETHA 141 2025 2013 2 C&B APSW/11/147720 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

441 1511 57033350076 NARSING LINGA SWAMY 951 2025 2022 3
C&B (RDC-
2021, DELHI)

TS18SDA208840 11 (T) BN NCC -do-
RDC-2021, 
DELHI

442 1512 57086820090 KOMPELLI RUCHITHA 982 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA201054
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

443 2352 57087530015 ADUVALA VIJAY KUMAR 324 2025 2019 1 B TS17SDA556389 12 (T) BN NCC

444 2352 57087530015 ADUVALA VIJAY KUMAR 324 2025 2019 1 B TS17SDA556389 12 (T) BN NCC -do-
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445 1510 57087530055 B SURESHNAYAK 948 2025 2013 2
C&B (RDC-
2010, DELHI)

APSD/11/121353 1 (T) BN NCC -do-
RDC-2010, 
DELHI

446 1378 57087530066 BANDA RAMU 52 2025 2022 1 B AP20SDA600539 28 (A) BN NCC -do-

447 1386 57087530077 BANOTH NAVEEN KUMAR 131 2025 2016 1 A APJD/14/148702 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

448 1480 57087530078 BANOTH RAM PRASAD 681 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/14/269284 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

449 1415 57087530093 BHAGYALAKSHMI J 298 2025 2008 3
C&B (LRDC-
2007)

APSG/05/131186
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-
LRDC-
2007

450 1376 57087530119 BONGONI RANI 49 2025 2021 1 B TS19SWA550456 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

451 1376 57087530119 BONGONI RANI 49 2025 2021 1 B TS19SWA550456 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

452 2348 57087530144
CHENNAMGARI HARISH 
GOUD

593 2025 2016 1 B APSD/14/266607 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

453 1528 57087530238 GUGULOTHU NAGESH 1100 2025 2016 2 B (LRDC-2017) APSD/2014/115354 31 (T) BN NCC -do-
LRDC-
2017

454 2356 57087530295 KANCHA PRASHANTH 232 2025 2017 1 A TS15JDA116167 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

455 1402 57087530297 KANGA PRASAD 244 2025 2015 2 C&B APSD/2012/251775 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

456 1427 57087530305 KARRA SAIKIRAN 368 2025 2015 1 B APSN/13/1018175
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-
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457 1398 57087530321 KHATRAVATH SUNITHA 183 2025 2024 2 C&B TS20SWA174526
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

458 2346 57087530365 KURVA SRAVANI 182 2025 2024 2 C&B TS20SWA100914 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

459 1413 57087530377
LINGAMPALLI 
NAVALESHWARI

289 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SWA561125 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

460 1508 57087530397 MADYALA P DIVYA 909 2025 2017 2 C&B APSW/14/108055
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

461 1546 57087530398 MAGI SIVAKUMAR 1276 2025 2010 2 C&B APSD/08/148001 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

462 2347 57087530428 MD SHAFI 320 2025 2020 2 C&B TS16SDA165306 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

463 1433 57087530470 N VENKATESH 386 2025 2022 2 C&B TS18SDA165594 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

464 1404 57087530504 ORDOLU SRIKANTH 249 2025 2017 1 B APSD/2015/415756 24 (A) BN NCC -do-

465 1485 57087530559 R SARITHA 738 2025 2015 1 B APSW/13/269205 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

466 1389 57087530576 RASALA MAHENDER 145 2025 2018 1 B TS16SDA205356 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

467 1443 57087530592 S UDAY KIRAN 447 2025 2019 1
B (TSC-18 
DELHI)

TS17SDA100032 2 (T) BN NCC -do-
TSC-18 
DELHI

468 1420 57087530601 SAIREDDY MANJULA 323 2025 2019 3
C&B ( TSC 
DELHI-2017)

TS/2016/SWA/155781 3 (T) BN NCC -do-
TSC 
DELHI-
2017
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469 2357 57087530677 UNDRUGU SOUMYA 849 2025 2018 1 B TS16SWA560797 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

470 1474 57087530681 V NARASIMHA NAYAK 664 2025 2017 1 A TG15JDA166521 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

471 1479 57153210007 BELLI JYOTHI 679 2025 2014 2 C&B APSW/2012/151803 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

472 1383 57153210038 KODATI MAHESH 94 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA115066 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

473 1457 57258480119 LAKAVATH SRILATHA 569 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA551031 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

474 1482 57258480122 MADHANS VAMSHIKUMAR 707 2025 2024 2 C&B TS20SDA100923 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

475 1526 57258480196 VENGALA SURESH 1095 2025 2013 2 C&B APSD/2010/14464 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

476 1410 57339040009 BERIGEDI DINESH 270 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA560415 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

477 1464 57339040019 DIBBIKAR GANGADHAR 611 2025 2021 1 B TS19SDA556425 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

478 1569 61024010027 SAMBA ANJALI 767 2025 2024 3 C,B&A TS2021SWA550109 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

479 1562 61077320053 KOYYADA SRUJAN 408 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA205170 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

480 1554 61080280035 BADDULA SOWMYA 135 2025 2019 1 A TG/17/JWA/170087
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-
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481 1556 61080280054 BOLAMALLA PRIYA 262 2025 2024 2 C&B TS20SWA560214 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

482 1571 61080280084 DHARAVATH GAYATHRI 770 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA209192 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

483 1587 61080280134 JAGAN MUSULLI 1521 2025 2012 1 A APJN/10/1017586
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

484 1578 61086820046 BOMMA HARITHA 1124 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA552030 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

485 1599 61087530013
AMGOTH DEEPTHI 
SRAVANTHI

1940 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA209014 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

486 1565 61088220201 PEDDAGOLLA POOJA 483 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA595135 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

487 1568 61096840024
CHINTAPARTHI PRAVEEN 
C PRASAD

612 2025 2021 2 B&A AP19SDA300648 16 (A) BN NCC -do-

488 1563 61096840081 NUKARAPU SANJAY 426 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA208879 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

489 1564 61158280026 G PUSHPALATHA 458 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SWA166372 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

490 1658 62024290024 BINGI SHARWAN 1736 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA596912 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

491 1699 62024290035
DHARMASOTHU PRANAY 
KUMAR

3050 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA208890 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

492 1659 62080280118 CHALKI SANDEEP 1761 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA596906 33 (T) BN NCC -do-
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493 1625 62080280167 DHARAVATH GAYATHRI 477 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA209192 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

494 1645 62087520191 K NAGARAJU 1215 2025 2024 2 B&A TG2022SDA150671 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

495 2370 62087520279 METHARI RAHUL 1396 2025 2025 2 B&A TG2023SDA007908 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

496 1644 62087530072 BATTA YOGESH KUMAR 1136 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100021 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

497 1629 62087530152
DANDAMRAJU SRI 
HARSHITHA

556 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108661
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

498 1698 62087530662 T PRAVEEN 3047 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA596355 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

499 1666 62087530680 THOORPU SHIVAKUMAR 1952 2025 2017 1 A APJD/15/566436 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

500 1647 62087530710
VARTHYA SRIKANTH 
NAYAK

1289 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA595937 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

501 1704 62093490065 BHUKYA GANESH 3182 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA115151 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

502 1654 62093490118 CHOUDURI PRABHAKAR 1526 2025 2020 1 A TS2018JDA160521 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

503 1702 62093490150 ESLAVATH JAGADISH 3126 2025 2025 2 C&B TS2021SDA115274 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

504 1660 62093490301 KUMMARI ANAND KUMAR 1793 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA165660 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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505 1624 62093490315 LELLALA PRAVALIKA 439 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA109004
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

506 1638 62093490383 NAMANI AKANKSHA 895 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108052
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

507 2368 62093490550 WAGMARE SHEETHAL 1818 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA560866 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

508 1635 62095770126 KEMPULA PRASHANTH 856 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA596932 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

509 1651 62095770184 PALLE SIDDHARTHA 1422 2025 2025 3
C&B (LRDC-
2025)

TG2022SDA115358 31 (T) BN NCC -do-
LRDC-
2025

510 1640 62153210124 SHIRISHALA MOHAN 931 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA115394 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

511 1655 62158280060 K SHIVAKUMAR 1544 2025 2019 2 B&A TS17SDA165162 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

512 1735 63024290053
PAGADALA SAI VENKATA 
MAHESH

469 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA208869 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

513 1716 63077320035 DASYAM SHRAVYA 72 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWF213513
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

514 1713 63080280033 BANOVATH SRIVANI 30 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA567026 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

515 1758 63080280170 KONDA NEERAJ 944 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDA100565 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

516 1717 63080280207 MANNE KARTHIK 89 2025 2024 1 B TG22SDA155810 3 (T) BN NCC -do-
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517 1723 63080280286 RAJDEEP BASU 182 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100634 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

518 2366 63086820023
ANUMULA BHEEMA 
RAYUDU

1649 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550826 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

519 1730 63086820102 DURGAPU VAISHNAVI 353 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551652 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

520 1719 63087520058 CEEMA SAJANTH 125 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA155222 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

521 1743 63087520063
CHENNAIAHGARI 
VARDHAN GOUD

677 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA566216 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

522 1775 63087520323 VANKUDOTH JEEVITHA 1249 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SWA201315
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

523 1734 63087530044
CHENNAIAHGARI BHANU 
CHARY

427 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550829 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

524 1753 63087530136 MADA SHARVANI 855 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100229 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

525 1746 63087530265
VARTHYA SRIKANTH 
NAYAK

754 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA595937 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

526 1781 63093490054 BODDANA MINAKSHI 1363 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA150613 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

527 1767 63093490158 KAMATAM AKHILA 1137 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA150614 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

528 1779 63093490179 KOLLI SHIVA SHANKAR 1287 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA165143 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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529 1783 63093490254
NAGARALA NARESH 
SAGAR

1387 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA155811 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

530 1742 63093490280 PALAKONDA PAVANI 664 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100013 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

531 1737 63093490360 THATIKONDA SAI BABU 508 2025 2023 2 C&B TS20SDA565051 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

532 1749 63095770144 MATTA VAMSHI KRISHNA 783 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA155112 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

533 1829 65033350002
CHINTAPARTHI PRAVEEN 
C PRASAD

155 2025 2021 2 B&A AP19SDA300648 16 (A) BN NCC -do-

534 1820 65087530018 B SWATHI 94 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172219
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

535 1816 65087530048 EDUNURI SHOBHAN 65 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA204408 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

536 1818 65087530075 KARDHURI PRASHANTH 83 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA204976 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

537 1821 65087530104 MANGALI THUKARAM 95 2025 2024 2 C&B TS20SDA162082 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

538 1834 65087530105 MANNEM USHA SREE 194 2025 2024 3 C,B&A TS2021SWA115008 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

539 1814 65087530107 MARRIPALLY KRISHNA 7 2025 2018 1 B TS16SDA205218 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

540 1832 65087530122 P SHIVA PRASAD 186 2025 2024 1 B TS2021SDA165120 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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541 1831 65087530146 SOMA VANI 176 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172220
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

542 1824 65087530163
VARTHYA SRIKANTH 
NAYAK

111 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA595937 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

543 1819 65153210005 JAKKALA RAJ KUMAR 93 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA115028 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

544 1838 66087530003 ALFIN BAIJU 69 2025 2025 2 C&B KL22SDA260184 21 (K) BN NCC

Conform
ation not 
recived 

545 1835 66087530007 ARRURU SATHISH 16 2025 2018 1 A TS16JDA116873 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

546 1841 66087530029 EARKICHARLA THARUN 127 2025 2020 1 B TS18SDA150234 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

547 1840 66087530051 KHAJA NASEERUDDIN 79 2025 2018 3 C,B&A TS15SDA103031 4 (T) BN NCC -do-

548 1849 67033350003
CHINTAPARTHI PRAVEEN 
C PRASAD

73 2025 2021 2 B&A AP19SDA300648 16 (A) BN NCC -do-

549 1848 67087530016 BOCHU SATISH 69 2025 2013 1 A APJD/11/125220 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

550 1852 67087530023 DEVULAPALLY SATHEESH 120 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/14/115150 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

551 1851 67258480014 KATHULA RAMYA 107 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA204754 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

552 1847 67258480016
KOTHURI NAVODAY 
GANDHI

62 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDF213231
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-
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553 1845 67258480024 NALIVELA NAGESH 44 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SDF213223
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

554 1887 68014130112 MUDDAM SRAVANI 1101 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA164273 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

555 1886 68033350031 DHARAVATH URMILA 1067 2025 2024 1 B TS2021SWA209587 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

556 1922 68080280143 KANNEBOINA ANUSHA 1902 2025 2024 1 B TG22SWA171310
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

557 1926 68080280296 SABAVATH RAJASHEKAR 1959 2025 2025 1 B TG2023SDA023246 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

558 1874 68080280324
T VENKATA SANDYA 
PRAVALLIKA

651 2025 2024 3
C&B (RDC-23 
DELHI)

TS21SWA100553 2 (T) BN NCC -do-
RDC-23 
DELHI

559 1865 68086820037 BALE SRAVANTHI 340 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA550333 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

560 1908 68086820055 BHUKYA MANOHAR 1563 2025 2019 1 B TS17SDA556397 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

561 1918 68086820107 DURGAPU VAISHNAVI 1823 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551652 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

562 1892 68086820148 GUGULOTHU NIKHITHA 1213 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551610 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

563 1869 68086820362
THUMMA PRASHANTH 
KUMAR

416 2025 2016 2 C&B APSD/13/261629 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

564 1862 68087530090 BOBDAY PURNIMA 233 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171294
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

47



S.
N

o OU S 
No

Hall Ticket 
No

Candidate Name Rank

Y
ea

r 
of

 
pa

ss
in

g 
Q

u
al

if
yi

n
g 

E
xa

m
Y

ea
r 

of
 

N
C

C
 c

er
t 

pa
ss

  o
n 

or
 b

ef
or

e 
ql

fy
 e

xa
m

)

No. of  
NCC 
Cert

NCC cert (C/B/A) Regt  No. Unit

V
er

if
ie

d 
&

 
F

ou
nd

 

Remarks

NOMINALL ROLL OF NCC  “A” , “B” & “C” CERTIFICATE : ADMISSION FOR CPGET-2025: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

565 1859 68087530132 D BINDUSRI 186 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171253
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

566 1873 68087530259 JOGU KALPANA 602 2025 2017 2 C&B APSW/14/100653 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

567 1863 68087530325
KONDAPALLY 
SHIVANEELA

278 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA164276 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

568 1911 68087530494 PURRA PADMA 1631 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171258
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

569 1878 68153210077
MOHAMMAD ABZAL 
BEGUM

806 2025 2025 1 B TG2022SWA172223
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

570 1879 68258480045 DHANDU NAVANEETH 879 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA204731 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

571 1891 68258480112 MUNJAMPALLY SRIKANTH 1212 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDF213229
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-

572 1861 68339040010 BALDEV RAJINI 232 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA566025 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

573 2371 69026020023 KONDA SAIRAMYA 368 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA172216
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

574 1951 69086820002 AJMEERA THARUN 654 2025 2022 1 B TS20SDA550028 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

575 1945 69086820042 DASARI SHIRISHA 504 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA174588
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

576 1942 69086820059 GOLKONDA POOJA SRI 431 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551661 9 (T) BN NCC -do-
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577 1931 69086820086 KUDURE SIDHARTHA 104 2025 2023 2 C&B TS20SDA560603 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

578 1960 69087530009 AIRPULA AKSHITHA 830 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA164475 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

579 1932 69087530058 BANOTH INDU 113 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA209566 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

580 1938 69087530122
CHINTHALA SAMPATH 
KUMAR

400 2025 2021 1 B TS19SDA566144 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

581 1963 69087530135
DEVUNI VOORI ARAVIND 
KUMAR

946 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA155292 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

582 1964 69087530155 EARKICHARLA THARUN 955 2025 2020 1 B TS18/SDA/150234 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

583 1939 69087530173 GADDAM MAHESH KUMAR 421 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA155215 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

584 1973 69087530242
KELOTH SRI VENKATA 
DURGA KALYANI

1097 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA209516 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

585 1969 69087530350 P SHIVA PRASAD 1021 2025 2024 1 B TS2021SDA165120 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

586 1933 69087530386 R SANDHYA RANI 157 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108522
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

587 1947 69087530472 URAMADLA CHAITANYA 556 2025 2021 2 B&A TS19SWA109172
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

588 1952 69153210051
MOHAMMAD ABZAL 
BEGUM

672 2025 2025 1 B TG2022SWA172223
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-
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589 1972 69258480024 DHANDU NAVANEETH 1095 2025 2022 2 C&B TS19SDA204731 10 (T) BN NCC -do-

590 2372 70014130026 K SANDHYA 190 2025 2019 1 A TS17JWA167908 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

591 1989 70033350026 KUNSOTH INDU 278 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA208979 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

592 1985 70080280041 GURRAM PRANATHI 228 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA155014 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

593 1993 70087530008 AKULA SANGEETHA 408 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108481
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

594 1975 70087530022 BATTULA NANDHINI 44 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108491
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

595 1991 70087530079 KAVALI AMBIKA 359 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171256
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

596 1988 70087530088
KOTPALLY SANTHOSH 
KUMAR

265 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA150646 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

597 1982 70087530110
NAGARALA NARESH 
SAGAR

170 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SDA155811 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

598 1992 70087530123 POLEPAKA VARUN 405 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550251 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

599 1976 70087530141 THATIPAMULA SANJANA 63 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100235 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

600 1999 70258480040
THATI ASHRITH RAJ 
DHORA

454 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SDF213361
4 (T) AIR SQN  
NCC

-do-
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601 1981 70339040039 NEROLLA POOJA 143 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA566023 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

602 1986 70339040052 URE RAMYA 234 2025 2019 1 A TS17JWA557072 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

603 2065 71077320023 MUKKERA DIVYA SRI 2369 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA201215
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

604 2023 71080280292 SIDDIRAM RAKESH 917 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA566232 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

605 2047 71087530025
AMGOTH DEEPTHI 
SRAVANTHI

1794 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA209014 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

606 2056 71087530195
DOMMATA SRAVAN 
KUMAR REDDY

2141 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100026 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

607 2037 71087530209 ESLAVATH JAGADISH 1480 2025 2024 2 C&B TS2021SDA115274 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

608 2070 71087530569 RATHOD RENABAI 2512 2025 2024 1 B TG2022SWA563305 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

609 2006 71087530632 SHAZIA MOHD ASAD 102 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SWA595138 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

610 2074 71087530669 T PRAVEEN 2697 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA596355 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

611 2010 71087530685 TEKKUMATLA MANISHA 286 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108334
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

612 2077 71087530725 VARTHYA DINESH KUMAR 2927 2025 2017 1 A TS15JDA/152547 1 (T) BN NCC -do-
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613 2020 71093490124 BOINI PAVANKALYAN 765 2025 2017 1 B APSD/15/565040 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

614 2082 71339040014 BANAVATH SARITHA 2952 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA53043 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

615 2114 72014130005 ADULA BANTI 986 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA168410 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

616 2148 72033350103 YALAMATI HARINI 1955 2025 2025 2 C&B KA22SWA257205 39 KAR BN NCC

Conform
ation not 
recived 

617 2125 72080280117 CHAKALI ASHWINI 1335 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA164473 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

618 2123 72080280205 GUVVA JEMIMAH 1250 2025 2018 1 B TS16SWA/202125
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

619 2131 72080280333 MAMIDI HEMA GOUD 1453 2025 2024 1 B CG/22/SW/A/681196
8 CG GIRLS BN 
NCC, RAIPUR

Conform
ation not 
recived 

620 2128 72080280342 MANTHENA SRINATH 1404 2025 2020 1 A TS18JDA/568353 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

621 2137 72080280462 RAIKOD MANISHA 1558 2025 2025 2 C&B TS2021SWA155093 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

622 2097 72080280599 YARRA GEETHA LAHARI 336 2025 2025 2 C&B AP22SWA350164
3 (A) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

623 2151 72086820119 GUGULOTH ASHWITHA 1982 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551701 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

624 2145 72086820225 NERELLA SHRIYA 1807 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551645 9 (T) BN NCC -do-
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625 2115 72086820265 RAYI VENNELA 995 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551027 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

626 2136 72086820274 SAMBA ANJALI 1553 2025 2024 3 C,B&A TS2021SWA550109 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

627 2105 72087520076 DAULATABAD SAI DATTA 565 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA155291 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

628 2134 72087520082 DEVULAPALLY SATHEESH 1494 2025 2017 2 C&B APSD/14/115150 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

629 2139 72087520113
GORUPALLI TEJA SREE 
REDDY

1608 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108036
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

630 2106 72087520114 GOUNDLA ADARSH GOUD 601 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA155490 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

631 2126 72087530157
DANDAMRAJU SRI 
HARSHITHA

1355 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108661
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

632 2103 72087530180 DHEERAVATH SAI 505 2025 2023 2 C&B TS2020SDA162939 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

633 2090 72087530275 JAYANI RATNA LINGALA 171 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108243
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

634 2158 72087530293 KAMBLE KAVERI 2188 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA164478 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

635 2135 72087530349 KUKATKAR JAGADEESH 1511 2025 2021 2 C&B TS18SDA555969 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

636 2087 72087530521 PRACHI DINGRE 62 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171844
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-
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637 2166 72087530640 THOORPU SHIVAKUMAR 2354 2025 2017 1 A APJD/15/566436 33 (T) BN NCC -do-

638 2122 72087530658 VANARASI HARSHITHA 1228 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108053
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

639 2109 72087530671 VELMULA AMITHA REDDY 820 2025 2023 2 C&B TS20SWA150801 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

640 2121 72093490137
DOMMATA SRAVAN 
KUMAR REDDY

1225 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100026 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

641 2099 72093490279 KUKKADAPU VANDHANA 482 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100591 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

642 2091 72093490317
MANGINIPALLY SANJITH 
KOUSHIK

254 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDN111586
1 (T) NAVAL 
UNIT NCC

-do-

643 2095 72093490357 MURTHY NIKITHA KUMARI 318 2025 2018 1 A TS16JWA160063 5 (T) BN NCC -do-

644 2130 72095770031 BIRUDURAJU YASASRI 1448 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA100407 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

645 2094 72096850039
PANAGANTI JAHNAVI 
JASMINE

306 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108037
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

646 2104 72113430017 KANUGULA RACHANA 538 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108688
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

647 2101 72158280070 P ESHWAR 487 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA168403 8 (T) BN NCC -do-

648 2142 72158280099 YASMEEN BEGUM 1701 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SWA165511 8 (T) BN NCC -do-
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649 2201 73033350030 GUGULOTHU ANJANA DEVI 617 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA208980 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

650 2189 73033350032 GURRALA NAGA JYOTHI 330 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA209175 11 (T) BN NCC -do-

651 2187 73080280179
DEVARAKONDA 
PADMAVATHI

307 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108650
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

652 2205 73080280289 JAYANI RATNA LINGALA 653 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108243
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

653 2242 73080280338 KOLUGURI VENU 1575 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550823 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

654 2217 73080280344 KONDETI SHRUTHI 979 2025 2018 1 A TS16JWA/117314 31 (T) BN NCC -do-

655 2198 73080280402 MANTHENA SRINATH 513 2025 2020 1 A TS18/JDA/568353 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

656 2212 73080280469 NEELA RAKSHITHA 757 2025 2025 3 C,B&A TG2022SWA566026 12 (T) BN NCC -do-

657 2213 73080280508 PASUPULA VAISHNAVI 802 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108652
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

658 2184 73080280533 PRACHI DINGRE 219 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171844
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

659 2199 73086820107 KONKUMUTTI SAHITHI 530 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108681
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

660 2365 73086820117 LINGALA NITHIN 1471 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550810 9 (T) BN NCC -do-
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661 2241 73086820183 SAMBA ANJALI 1485 2025 2024 3 C,B&A TS2021SWA550109 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

662 2196 73087530109 CHEERA LATHA 471 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA118355
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

663 2192 73087530191 GATLA HARIKA 382 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108500
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

664 2232 73087530528 SAMALA DIVYA 1349 2025 2017 1 A APJW/14/129195
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

665 2218 73087530612
VARTHAVATHI 
MAHESHWARI

985 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA155856 3 (T) BN NCC -do-

666 2369 73087530619 WAGMARE SHEETHAL 659 2025 2022 1 B TS20SWA560866 32 (T) BN NCC -do-

667 2188 73258480015 BALAJI JYOSHNA 316 2025 2024 2 C&B TS21SWA201115
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

668 2223 73258480016 BANDARI POOJITHA 1082 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA201205
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

669 2203 73258480076 KANUGULA RACHANA 636 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108688
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

670 2367 74080280191 FATIMA ZOHRA 74 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA150625 1 (T) BN NCC -do-

671 2270 74080280517 PEDDAGANDU MAMATHA 1828 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100852 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

672 2262 74080280529 PUSAPATI RITHIKA 1456 2025 2025 3
C&B (LRDC-
25)

TG2022SWA108675
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do- LRDC-25
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673 2253 74086820265 RAYI VENNELA 1011 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA551027 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

674 2283 74087530770 VANKUDOTH USHA 2534 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171274
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

675 2279 74088220192 MEKALA KEERTHI REDDY 2335 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108700
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

676 2266 74088220210 N HARINI 1737 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100596 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

677 2271 74258480131 SAINI SNEHITHA 1884 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA201204
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

678 2363 74258480148 THALLAPELLY SHIVANI 1286 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA201208
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

679 2298 75087530173 KUKKADAPU VANDHANA 756 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SWA100591 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

680 2302 75258480111
RAVISHETTY LAXMI 
POOJITHA

934 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA201209
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

681 2364 75258480126 THALLAPELLY SHIVANI 321 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA201208
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

682 2313 76086820018 KANDE VIJETHA 184 2025 2018 1 B TS16SWA550355 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

683 2312 76087530037
DANDAMRAJU SRI 
HARSHITHA

182 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA108661
1 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

684 2337 78033350024 PADIMALA USHASRI 648 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA209564 11 (T) BN NCC -do-
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685 2332 78087530141 DOMALAPALLY SRIVIDYA 526 2025 2017 1 A TS15JWA101933 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

686 2339 78087530228 KANNEBOINA ANUSHA 726 2025 2024 1 B TG22SWA171310
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

687 2328 78087530234 KASHETTI AVANTHI 420 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA201219
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

688 2335 78087530324 MUKUNDA KUSHI KOMAL 580 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA171270
7 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

689 2324 78087530388 POLEPAKA VARUN 316 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SDA550251 9 (T) BN NCC -do-

690 2343 78087530463 TEKU HEMAKISHORE 789 2025 2025 2 C&B TG22SDA100267 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

691 2316 78087530472 THATIKELA NARESH 104 2025 2022 2 B&A TS20SDA100963 2 (T) BN NCC -do-

692 2342 78258480069 SANGEM RASHMITHA 738 2025 2025 2 C&B TG2022SWA201577
8 (T) GIRLS BN 
NCC

-do-

693 19087530672 PORSHETTY SAISHRUTHI 292 2022 2021 1 C TS19SWA200906 8(T)G BN NCC

694 206 34087530659
VENKATAPURAM 
RAMBABU

141 2025 2020 2
B 

TS/2018/SDA/155353 3 (T) BN NCC -do- LRDC-20

695 113 40093490622 PANUGOTHU SRIKANTH 626 2022 2022 2 C&B TS18SDA115287/CQMS31(T)Bn NCC -do-

696 189 57014130010 B SHENMUKHI 138 2023 2009 1 C APSD/08/271206 8(A)Bn NCC -do-
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697 57087530449 MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 59 2022 2022 1 C TS19SDA 551323 SER NO 48/2022

698 72080280400 NAVATH KALADHAR 534 2025 2024 1 B TG/2022/SDA/150443 1(T)BN NCC

699 74087530615 SANIA NAAZ 529 2024 2013 1 A APJW/12/122344 1AP BN NCC
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